Community Planning - June Submission

#1 COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Started: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 6:15:40 PM

Last Modified: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 6:27:48 PM

Time Spent: 00:12:07

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

Q2: If you serve a Balance of State CoC, which counties
is this update for?

Q3: If you are submitting a plan for CA-600, what is the
SPA number associated with your update?

Q4: Contact Information
Name

Organization
Email Address

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q5: Does your community have a written plan to end
Veteran homelessness?

Q6: If you answered "Yes" to the previous question,
have community stakeholders (e.g. local VA Medical
Center, VA, SSVF grantees, etc.) provided input into the
plan development and implementation?

Q7: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:
Organization:
Phone #:

1720

(KS-502) Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

KS-507 - the KS Statewide Homeless Coalition (KSHC)
is divided into eight (8) regions covering 101 counties
across the state of Kansas.

N/A

Melissa Gomez
Catholic Charities, Inc.
mgomez@CatholicCharitiesWichita.org

Yes

Yes

Luella Sanders
Isanders@unitedwayplains.org
United Way of the Plains
316-267-1321
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Q8: Are representatives from the following VA funded programs present at community planning

meetings/events?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) VAMC Liaison

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Providers

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Q9: What types of data are community providers able to
share with their local VA Medical Center(s)? (Select all
that apply)

Q10: What types of data can local VA Medical Center
staff share with community providers? (Select all that

apply)

Q11: Does your community have a standardized Release
of Information (ROI) form for data sharing between the
local VA Medical Center(s) and other relevant
stakeholders?

Q12: If VA and non-VA homeless assistance providers
are not able to share/receive data, which of the following
would be helpful? (Select all that apply)

Q13: Is there a community-wide coordinated
entry/assessment process for Veterans? Note:
Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement of the
SSVF program.

2/20

Case

Strategic Meetings Conferencing/Mast
er List

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Not Applicable Not Applicable

Not Applicable Not Applicable

Yes Yes

Not Applicable Not Applicable

No No

Yes Yes

Client-level information (e.g. data from the HMIS
system; includes identifying information such as the
key elements for the by name/master list)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. housing
placement numbers; length of time homeless, does
not include identifying information)

Client-level information (e.g. data from the HOMES
system such as key elements for the by name/master
list)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. HUD-VASH
placement numbers; length of time homeless, GPD
information, does not include identifying information

Yes

Respondent skipped this
question

Yes
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Q14: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?

Name:

Organization:

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)
Phone #:

Email:

Q15: Is the HUD-VASH program integrated into
coordinated entry?

Q16: If the answer was "Yes" to the previous question,
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q17: Is the GPD program integrated into coordinated
entry?

Q18: If the answer to the previous question was "Yes",
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q19: Is GPD providing bridge housing in the

community? (Please note that they must have submitted

a change of scope to the GPD Program Office or are
currently in the process to select "Yes".)

Luella Sanders

United Way of the Plains

CoC

316-267-1321
Isanders@unitedwayplains.org

Yes

The community’s assessment is used for all Veterans,
regardless of point of entry to determine need

N/A

Respondent skipped this
question

N/A

Q20: Please list the GPD providers currently serving your community.

List of Agency Names
Total Number of Beds

Q21: Have any GPD providers in your community
submitted a change of scope to the GPD Program
Office?

Q22: If "No" to question 21, are any GPD providers
planning to submit a change of scope?

PAGE 4: Part 3: Master List

Q23: Does the community have a master list?

Q24: If "Yes" to the previous question, is the list one
complete document (not multiple parts)?

025: Who manages the master list?

Name:

Role:

Organization:

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.):

3/20

none
none

No

No

Yes

Yes

Luella Sanders

Director of Community Impact
United Way of the Plains
CoC
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Q26: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Includes all unsheltered Veterans,

all that apply.) Includes all Veterans in emergency shelter

(regardless of shelter funding source)

Includes all Veterans in transitional housing (GPD,
community TH, regardless of funding source)

Q27: How often do you meet to review and Bi-weekly

update the master list?

Q28: Currently what are your community’s top 3 Sustainability: Evaluating data on a regular basis to
priorities for ending Veteran homelessness? track any new trends, make modifications, and

assess sustainability

Data sharing,

Increasing permanent housing options (e.g. landlord
engagement, etc.)

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

029: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)

Case Conferences Bi-Weekly
Strategic Planning/CoordinationMeetings (Bigger Picture) Bi-Weekly

Q30: When are your next three strategic planning/coordination meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1 06/07/2016 3:00 PM,

Meeting 2 06/21/2016 3:00 PM,

Meeting 3 07/19/2016 3:00 PM

Q31: Would you like your Regional Coordinator and/or No

TA representative to participate in one of these

meetings?

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria/Benchmarks and Support

Q32: Has your community decided to pursue the federal No

partners’ process?

Q33: If the answer to the previous question was "No", Our CoC is not interested in pursuing the process.

why have you decided not to pursue the process?

Q34: Has your community submitted a claim to the No
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

41720
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Q35: If the answer to Question 34 was "Yes", please Respondent skipped this
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current  question
status (pending, approved, denied).

Q36: List any technical assistance needs. (Select all that Respondent skipped this
apply.) question

PAGE 7: Part 6: Sustainability

Q37: Has your community begun sustainability planning  Yes
efforts?

Q38: What resource gaps (if any) have you identified that Need for additional prevention/rapid re-housing funds
may hinder sustainability? Select all that apply (non-SSVF)

Need for additional VA funded prevention/rapid re-
housing (SSVF)

Need for affordable, permanent housing options,

Funding for other intensive case management
services for RRH Veterans currently housed but at-
risk of returning to homelessness.

Q39: Does your community currently have Priority 1 (aka No
“Surge”) SSVF funding?

Q40: If the answer to the previous question is “yes”, Respondent skipped this
does your community have adequate funding resources  question

in place to sustain your system when “surge” funding

ends?

Q41: Does your community regularly follow-up with Yes
rapid re-housing clients to ensure housing stabilization?

Q42: Do you have a system in place to ensure rapid re- No

housing clients experiencing new housing crises are
routed to prevention/other stabilization services?

5/20
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#2 COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Started: Friday, June 03, 2016 8:41:55 AM

Last Modified: Friday, June 03, 2016 9:04:07 AM

Time Spent: 00:22:12

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Choose your Continuum of Care Code:

Q2: If you serve a Balance of State CoC, which counties
is this update for?

Q3: If you are submitting a plan for CA-600, what is the
SPA number associated with your update?

Q4: Contact Information
Name

Organization

Email Address

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q5: Does your community have a written plan to end
Veteran homelessness?

Q6: If you answered "Yes" to the previous question,
have community stakeholders (e.g. local VA Medical
Center, VA, SSVF grantees, etc.) provided input into the
plan development and implementation?

Q7: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:
Organization:
Phone #:

6/20

(KS-505) Overland Park/Shawnee/Johnson County
CoC

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

Rachel Pederson
The Salvation Army, an lllinois Corporation
rachel_pederson@usc.salvationarmy.org

Yes

Yes

Valorie Carson
valoriec@ucsjoco.org
United Community Services
913-438-4794 x 103
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Q8: Are representatives from the following VA funded programs present at community planning

meetings/events?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) VAMC Liaison

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Providers

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Q9: What types of data are community providers able to
share with their local VA Medical Center(s)? (Select all
that apply)

Q10: What types of data can local VA Medical Center
staff share with community providers? (Select all that

apply)

Q11: Does your community have a standardized Release
of Information (ROI) form for data sharing between the
local VA Medical Center(s) and other relevant
stakeholders?

Q12: If VA and non-VA homeless assistance providers
are not able to share/receive data, which of the following
would be helpful? (Select all that apply)

Q13: Is there a community-wide coordinated
entry/assessment process for Veterans? Note:
Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement of the
SSVF program.

7120

Strategic Meetings

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Case

Conferencing/Mast

er List

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Client-level information (e.g. data from the HMIS
system; includes identifying information such as the
key elements for the by name/master list)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. housing
placement numbers; length of time homeless, does
not include identifying information)

Client-level information (e.g. data from the HOMES
system such as key elements for the by name/master
list)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. HUD-VASH
placement numbers; length of time homeless, GPD
information, does not include identifying information

Yes

Respondent skipped this
question

No



Community Planning - June Submission

Q14: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?

Name: Rachel Pederson (w/o formal process, referrals
can be routed through SSVF to appropriate
provider)

Organization: The Salvation Army

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.) SSVF Grantee

Phone #: 816-285-2793

Email: rachel_pederson@usc.salvationarmy.org

Q15: Is the HUD-VASH program integrated into N/A

coordinated entry?

Q16: If the answer was "Yes" to the previous question, Respondent skipped this

please select the response that best describes this question

integration:

Q17: Is the GPD program integrated into coordinated N/A

entry?

Q18: If the answer to the previous question was "Yes", Respondent skipped this

please select the response that best describes this question

integration:

Q19: Is GPD providing bridge housing in the No

community? (Please note that they must have submitted
a change of scope to the GPD Program Office or are
currently in the process to select "Yes".)

Q20: Please list the GPD providers currently serving your community.

List of Agency Names The Salvation Army, Harbor Light Village;
Benilde Hall

Total Number of Beds 68

Q21: Have any GPD providers in your community No

submitted a change of scope to the GPD Program

Office?

Q22: If "No" to question 21, are any GPD providers No

planning to submit a change of scope?

PAGE 4: Part 3: Master List

Q23: Does the community have a master list? No

Q24: If "Yes" to the previous question, is the list one Requndent skipped this

complete document (not multiple parts)? question

Q25: Who manages the master list? Respondent skipped this
question

Q26: Does your list have the following elements? (Select Requndent skipped this
all that apply.) question

8/20
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Q27: How often do you meet to review and
update the master list?

Q28: Currently what are your community’s top 3
priorities for ending Veteran homelessness?

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q29: What types of meetings does your community have?

Case Conferences

Strategic Planning/CoordinationMeetings (Bigger Picture)

Respondent skipped this
question

Sustainability: Evaluating data on a regular basis to
track any new trends, make modifications, and
assess sustainability

Establishing a coordinated intake/entry system.,

Increasing permanent housing options (e.g. landlord
engagement, etc.)

(no label)
No meetings occur.

Monthly

Q30: When are your next three strategic planning/coordination meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1  06/17/2016 12:30 PM,
Meeting 2 06/22/2016 08:30 AM,

Meeting 3 07/27/2016 08:30 AM

Q31: Would you like your Regional Coordinator and/or
TA representative to participate in one of these
meetings?

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria/Benchmarks and Support

Q32: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

Q33: If the answer to the previous question was "No",
why have you decided not to pursue the process?

Q34: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q35: If the answer to Question 34 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

9/20

Yes,

If you selected "Yes" please provide the call In
information

Would like TA on how to proceed w/planning - VA
resources referenced in Q8 not located in CoC, but
available in adjacent counties when homeless
Veterans identified (except CRRC) N/A seclected as
strategic planning has not yet begun

Yes

Respondent skipped this
question

No

Respondent skipped this
question
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Q36: List any technical assistance needs. (Select all that
apply.)

PAGE 7: Part 6: Sustainability

Q37: Has your community begun sustainability planning
efforts?

Q38: What resource gaps (if any) have you identified that
may hinder sustainability? Select all that apply

Q39: Does your community currently have Priority 1 (aka
“Surge”) SSVF funding?

Q40: If the answer to the previous question is “yes”,
does your community have adequate funding resources
in place to sustain your system when “surge” funding
ends?

Q41: Does your community regularly follow-up with
rapid re-housing clients to ensure housing stabilization?

Q42: Do you have a system in place to ensure rapid re-
housing clients experiencing new housing crises are
routed to prevention/other stabilization services?

Assistance with sustainability planning

Yes

Need for additional prevention/rapid re-housing funds
(non-SSVF)

Need for RRH Waiver to serve higher proportion of
prevention clients in SSVF

Need for additional permanent supportive housing
resources (VA and/or non-VA)

)

Need for affordable, permanent housing options

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Yes

Yes,

If yes, please describe this process.

SSVF and community resources provide diversion
services when rapid-rehousing clients experience a
new housing crisis. Clients are routed to both formal
service providers and guided through accessing
naturally occurring resources.

10/ 20
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#3 COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Friday, June 03, 2016 9:27:17 AM

Last Modified: Friday, June 03, 2016 9:40:54 AM
Time Spent: 00:13:37

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Choose your Continuum of Care Code: (KS-503) Topeka/Shawnee County CoC

Q2: If you serve a Balance of State CoC, which counties Requndent skipped this
is this update for? question

Q3: If you are submitting a plan for CA-600, what is the Respondent skipped this
SPA number associated with your update? question

Q4: Contact Information

Name Rachel Pederson
Organization The Salvation Army, an lllinois Corporation
Email Address rachel_pederson@usc.salvationarmy.org

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q5: Does your community have a written plan to end Yes
Veteran homelessness?

Q6: If you answered "Yes" to the previous question, Yes
have community stakeholders (e.g. local VA Medical

Center, VA, SSVF grantees, etc.) provided input into the

plan development and implementation?

Q7: Who is the CoC point of contact?

Name: GR Laughlin

Email: glaughlin@crcnet.org
Organization: Community Resources Council
Phone #: 785-233-1365

11/20
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Q8: Are representatives from the following VA funded programs present at community planning

meetings/events?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)
Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) VAMC Liaison

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Providers

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Strategic Meetings

Yes
Yes
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Yes

Case

Conferencing/Mast

er List

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Q9: What types of data are community providers able to
share with their local VA Medical Center(s)? (Select all
that apply)

Q10: What types of data can local VA Medical Center
staff share with community providers? (Select all that

apply)

Q11: Does your community have a standardized Release
of Information (ROI) form for data sharing between the
local VA Medical Center(s) and other relevant
stakeholders?

Q12: If VA and non-VA homeless assistance providers
are not able to share/receive data, which of the following
would be helpful? (Select all that apply)

Q13: Is there a community-wide coordinated
entry/assessment process for Veterans? Note:
Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement of the
SSVF program.

12/ 20

Yes Not Applicable

Aggregate performance information (e.g. housing
placement numbers; length of time homeless, does
not include identifying information)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. HUD-VASH
placement numbers; length of time homeless, GPD
information, does not include identifying information

No

Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used.

Training related to security/privacy and the ability to
share data with an outside source that is not the VA
(e.g. transmission of PIl over VA networks/systems).

Assistance getting buy-in from other community
stakeholders to share data.

No
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Q14: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Organization:
Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)

Phone #:
Email:

Q15: Is the HUD-VASH program integrated into
coordinated entry?

Q16: If the answer was "Yes" to the previous question,
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q17: Is the GPD program integrated into coordinated
entry?

Q18: If the answer to the previous question was "Yes",
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q19: Is GPD providing bridge housing in the
community? (Please note that they must have submitted
a change of scope to the GPD Program Office or are
currently in the process to select "Yes".)

Q20: Please list the GPD providers currently serving
your community.

Q21: Have any GPD providers in your community
submitted a change of scope to the GPD Program
Office?

Q22: If "No" to question 21, are any GPD providers
planning to submit a change of scope?

PAGE 4: Part 3: Master List

023: Does the community have a master list?

Q24: If "Yes" to the previous question, is the list one
complete document (not multiple parts)?

Q25: Who manages the master list?
Q26: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Q27: How often do you meet to review and
update the master list?

GR Laughlin
Community Resources Council

Homeless Task Force/Community Action
Agency

785-233-1365
glaughlin@crcnet.org

N/A

Respondent skipped this
question

N/A

Respondent skipped this
question

N/A

Respondent skipped this
question

No

No

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

13/20
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Q28: Currently what are your community’s top 3 Master List development.,

riorities for ending Veteran homelessness?
priorit N9 Establishing a coordinated intake/entry system.,

Establishing regular meetings to strategize system
improvements/enhancements.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

029: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)
Case Conferences No meetings occur.
Strategic Planning/CoordinationMeetings (Bigger Picture) Monthly

Q30: When are your next three strategic planning/coordination meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1  06/08/2016 01:00 PM,
Meeting 2 07/13/2016 01:00 PM,
Meeting 3 08/10/2016 01:00 PM

Q31: Would you like your Regional Coordinator and/or Yes,
TA tative t rticipate i f th
me;:zifl;ess?en ative o participate In one ot these If you selected "Yes" please provide the call In

information

Yes but at a later time; SSVF & VA are partnering in
engaging the CoC in this process at the time-not
currently pursuing q32 as still in early stages of CoC
engagement

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria/Benchmarks and Support

Q32: Has your community decided to pursue the federal No
partners’ process?

Q33: If the answer to the previous question was "No", We do not feel we can meet the criteria/lbenchmarks.
why have you decided not to pursue the process?

Q34: Has your community submitted a claim to the No
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q35: If the answer to Question 34 was "Yes", please Respondent skipped this

provide the date the claim was submitted and its current question
status (pending, approved, denied).

14 /20
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Q36: List any technical assistance needs. (Select all that
apply.)

PAGE 7: Part 6: Sustainability

Q37: Has your community begun sustainability planning
efforts?

Q38: What resource gaps (if any) have you identified that
may hinder sustainability? Select all that apply

Q39: Does your community currently have Priority 1 (aka
“Surge”) SSVF funding?

Q40: If the answer to the previous question is “yes”,
does your community have adequate funding resources
in place to sustain your system when “surge” funding
ends?

Q41: Does your community regularly follow-up with
rapid re-housing clients to ensure housing stabilization?

Q42: Do you have a system in place to ensure rapid re-
housing clients experiencing new housing crises are
routed to prevention/other stabilization services?

15/20

Assistance with by name list,

Assistance with data sharing between VA and
community and/or data tracking.

Assistance with understanding the federal criteria
and benchmarks

)

Assistance with sustainability planning,

Assistance with integration and coordination of HUD-
VASH, GPD, and/or other transitional housing

)

Assistance with CoC/stakeholder engagement

No

Unknown - sustainability planning has not yet begun
for this community.

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Yes

Yes,

If yes, please describe this process.

SSVF outreach ensures that prior RRH Veterans
experiencing new housing crises are routed for
additional prevention and housing stabilization
services they may be eligible for or for referrals to
providers who can provide assistance if SSVF is
unable to assist.
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#4 COMPLETE

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Friday, June 03, 2016 9:44:25 AM

Last Modified: Friday, June 03, 2016 10:15:56 AM
Time Spent: 00:31:30

PAGE 2: Part 1: Demographics

Q1: Choose your Continuum of Care Code: (KS-507) Kansas Balance of State CoC

Q2: If you serve a Balance of State CoC, which counties 101 Counties; Allen, Anderson, Atchison, Barber,
is this update for? Barton, Bourbon, Brown, Butler, Chase, Chautauqua,

Cherokee, Cheyenne, Clark, Clay, Cloud, Coffey,
Comanche, Cowley, Crawford, Decatur, Dickinson,
Doniphan, Douglas, Edwards, Elk, Ellis, Ellsworth,
Finney, Ford, Franklin, Geary, Gove, Graham, Grant,
Gray, Greeley, Greenwood, Hamilton, Harper, Harvey,
Haskell, Hodgeman, Jackson, Jefferson, Jewell,
Kearny, Kingman, Kiowa, Labette, Lane, Leavenworth,
Lincoln, Linn, Logan, Lyon, McPherson, Marion,
Marshall, Meade, Miami, Mitchell, Montgomery, Morris,
Morton, Nemaha, Neosho, Ness, Norton, Osage,
Osborne, Ottawa, Pawnee, Phillips, Pottawatomie,
Pratt, Rawlins, Reno, Republic, Rice, Riley, Rooks,
Rush, Russell, Saline, Scott, Seward, Sheridan,
Sherman, Smith, Stafford, Stanton, Stevens, Sumner,
Thomas, Trego, Wabaunsee, Wallace, Washington,
Wichita, Wilson, Woodson

Q3: If you are submitting a plan for CA-600, what is the ReSP({”dWU skipped this
SPA number associated with your update? question

Q4: Contact Information

Name Rachel Pederson
Organization The Salvation Army, an lllinois Corporation
Email Address rachel_pederson@usc.salvationarmy.org

PAGE 3: Part 2: Coordination

Q5: Does your community have a written plan to end Yes
Veteran homelessness?

Q6: If you answered "Yes" to the previous question, Yes
have community stakeholders (e.g. local VA Medical

Center, VA, SSVF grantees, etc.) provided input into the

plan development and implementation?

16/ 20
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Q7: Who is the CoC point of contact?
Name:

Email:
Organization:
Phone #:

Cheryl Patrick
cpatrick@kshomeless.com

KS Statewide Homeless Coalition
785-856-4960

Q8: Are representatives from the following VA funded programs present at community planning

meetings/events?

HUD and Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (HUD-VASH)

Healthcare for Homeless Veterans (HCHV)

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) VAMC Liaison

Grant and Per Diem (GPD) Providers

Community Resource and Referral Center (CRRC)
Domiciliary Care for Veterans (VA-Dom)

Veterans Justice Outreach (VJO)

Safe Haven

Q9: What types of data are community providers able to
share with their local VA Medical Center(s)? (Select all
that apply)

Q10: What types of data can local VA Medical Center
staff share with community providers? (Select all that

apply)

Q11: Does your community have a standardized Release
of Information (ROI) form for data sharing between the
local VA Medical Center(s) and other relevant
stakeholders?

Q12: If VA and non-VA homeless assistance providers
are not able to share/receive data, which of the following
would be helpful? (Select all that apply)

Q13: Is there a community-wide coordinated
entry/assessment process for Veterans? Note:
Participation in coordinated entry is a requirement of the
SSVF program.

Case

Strategic Meetings Conferencing/Mast
er List

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

No No

Not Applicable Not Applicable

Yes No
Yes No
Yes No

Aggregate performance information (e.g. housing
placement numbers; length of time homeless, does
not include identifying information)

Aggregate performance information (e.g. HUD-VASH
placement numbers; length of time homeless, GPD
information, does not include identifying information

No

Sample ROIs and MOUs that other communities
have used.

Training related to security/privacy and the ability to
share data with an outside source that is not the VA
(e.g. transmission of PIl over VA networks/systems).

Yes

17120
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Q14: Who is lead point of contact for coordinated entry?
Name:

Organization:

Organization Type (VAMC, CoC, SSVF Grantee, etc.)
Phone #:

Email:

Q15: Is the HUD-VASH program integrated into
coordinated entry?

Q16: If the answer was "Yes" to the previous question,
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q17: Is the GPD program integrated into coordinated
entry?

Q18: If the answer to the previous question was "Yes",
please select the response that best describes this
integration:

Q19: Is GPD providing bridge housing in the
community? (Please note that they must have submitted
a change of scope to the GPD Program Office or are
currently in the process to select "Yes".)

Cheryl Patrick

KS Statewide Homeless Coalition
CoC

785-856-4960
cpatrick@kshomeless.com

No

Respondent skipped this
question

No

Respondent skipped this
question

No

Q20: Please list the GPD providers currently serving your community.

List of Agency Names
Total Number of Beds

Q21: Have any GPD providers in your community
submitted a change of scope to the GPD Program
Office?

Q22: If "No" to question 21, are any GPD providers
planning to submit a change of scope?

PAGE 4: Part 3: Master List

Q23: Does the community have a master list?

Q24: If "Yes" to the previous question, is the list one
complete document (not multiple parts)?

Q25: Who manages the master list?
Q26: Does your list have the following elements? (Select
all that apply.)

Q27: How often do you meet to review and
update the master list?

City of Refuge
20

No

No

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question
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Q28: Currently what are your community’s top 3 Master List development., Data sharing,

L . o
priorities for ending Veteran homelessness? Establishing regular meetings to review and update

the BNL/Master List.

PAGE 5: Part 4: Meetings and Strategy

Q29: What types of meetings does your community have?

(no label)
Case Conferences No meetings occur.

Strategic Planning/CoordinationMeetings (Bigger Picture) Bi-Weekly

Q30: When are your next three strategic planning/coordination meetings? (Include date, time)

Meeting 1  06/13/2016 09:00 AM,
Meeting 2 06/27/2016 09:00 AM,
Meeting 3 07/11/2016 09:00 AM
Q31: Would you like your Regional Coordinator and/or

TA representative to participate in one of these
meetings?

PAGE 6: Part 5: Federal Criteria/Benchmarks and Support

Q32: Has your community decided to pursue the federal
partners’ process?

Q33: If the answer to the previous question was "No",
why have you decided not to pursue the process?

Q34: Has your community submitted a claim to the
federal partners (USICH, VA, HUD)?

Q35: If the answer to Question 34 was "Yes", please
provide the date the claim was submitted and its current
status (pending, approved, denied).

Q36: List any technical assistance needs. (Select all that
apply.)

PAGE 7: Part 6: Sustainability

Yes,

If you selected "Yes" please provide the call In
information

Already have Vets@Home TA; chose no on Q32 as
process still in early development of master list and
need to fully understand scope

No

We do not feel we can meet the criteria/benchmarks.

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Respondent skipped this
question
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Q37: Has your community begun sustainability planning
efforts?

Q38: What resource gaps (if any) have you identified that
may hinder sustainability? Select all that apply

Q39: Does your community currently have Priority 1 (aka
“Surge”) SSVF funding?

Q40: If the answer to the previous question is “yes”,
does your community have adequate funding resources
in place to sustain your system when “surge” funding
ends?

Q41: Does your community regularly follow-up with
rapid re-housing clients to ensure housing stabilization?

Q42: Do you have a system in place to ensure rapid re-
housing clients experiencing new housing crises are
routed to prevention/other stabilization services?

20/20

No

Unknown - sustainability planning has not yet begun
for this community.

No

Respondent skipped this
question

Yes

Yes,

If yes, please describe this process.

Not a formalized system, however 2 different SSVF
providers cover designated regions/counties, conduct
outreach and through ongoing outreach to CoC and
no-CoC providers ensure routing of RRH clients
experiencing housing instability to SSVF or other RRH
providers
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